Section 2. That the City Commission accepts the recommendation of the Chief Procurement 
Officer to award a contract for Medical Director Services to Frederick Keroff, M.D., through 
InPhyNet South Broward, Inc. d/b/a Team Health Southeast in the amount of $66,000 (sixty-six 
thousand dollars) per year pursuant to Request for Proposals (RFP) 2010.06.24 and Section 2-828 
of the Procurement Code for an initial three (3) year contract with an option to renew for one (1) 
additional two (2) year period.  

Section 3.  That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions inconsistent with, or in conflict herewith,